
2022-2023 Merrimack College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-16   Conf: 10-6   Home: 9-7   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Hamilton, Marissa 25-23 709 28.4 128-330 .388 30-103 .291 55-74 .743 29 110 139 5.6 60 1 19 65 15 27 341 13.6
05 Thomas , Kaylee 26-21 758 29.2 93-257 .362 43-129 .333 70-84 .833 34 55 89 3.4 26 0 47 56 5 28 299 11.5
01 DeCesare, Jayme 31-31 1052 33.9 112-313 .358 55-180 .306 48-63 .762 32 99 131 4.2 62 2 105 58 5 48 327 10.5
14 Staton, Amaya 31-27 701 22.6 114-278 .410 2-17 .118 36-58 .621 66 115 181 5.8 96 4 28 52 37 19 266 8.6
02 Christian , Diamond 24-22 666 27.8 57-161 .354 33-92 .359 27-42 .643 42 65 107 4.5 49 1 60 48 3 28 174 7.3
04 Bray, Mackenzie 23-11 441 19.2 48-115 .417 18-54 .333 18-23 .783 10 27 37 1.6 27 0 13 22 1 9 132 5.7
03 Owens, Ava 27-11 526 19.5 46-90 .511 0-1 .000 29-45 .644 29 40 69 2.6 72 4 20 70 9 23 121 4.5
12 Fursman, Alana 25-4 414 16.6 35-95 .368 12-48 .250 12-21 .571 18 38 56 2.2 30 0 12 34 5 12 94 3.8
22 Melaschenko, Lydia 24-0 294 12.3 22-58 .379 4-18 .222 16-23 .696 23 12 35 1.5 27 1 25 28 1 8 64 2.7
11 Powell, Jada 28-0 315 11.3 22-60 .367 0-1 .000 13-32 .406 39 68 107 3.8 44 1 9 28 8 8 57 2.0
24 Manion, Molly 19-5 256 13.5 11-35 .314 0-12 .000 0-0 .000 7 15 22 1.2 9 0 10 14 5 4 22 1.2
15 Okoh, Antoinette 6-0 24 4.0 2-11 .182 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 4 1 5 0.8 3 0 0 2 0 0 4 0.7
00 Wise-Wright, Sidni 7-0 44 6.3 2-12 .167 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 11 14 2.0 4 0 2 4 1 2 4 0.6
Total 31 6200 200.0 692-1815 .381 197-657 .300 324-465 .697 396 715 1111 35.8 509 14 350 502 95 216 1905 61.45
Opponents 6200 200.0 749-1786 .419 190-599 .317 357-493 .724 370 775 1145 36.9 513 10 396 494 103 241 2045 65.97

Team Statistics Merri OPP
SCORING 1905 2045
    Points Per Game 61.5 66.0
    Scoring Margin -4.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 692-1815 749-1786
    Field Goal Pct .381 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 197-657 190-599
    3PT FG Pct .300 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 324-465 357-493
    FT Pct .697 .724
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 11.5
REBOUNDS 1111 1145
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 36.9
    Rebounds Margin -1.1 –
ASSISTS 350 396
    Assists Per Game 11.3 12.8
TURNOVERS 502 494
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 15.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 216 241
    Steals Per Game 7.0 7.8
BLOCKS 95 103
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.3
ATTENDANCE 3,897 8,827
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-244 15-588
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Merrimack 489 402 476 538 1905
Opponents 504 498 519 524 2045

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 HOLY CROSS L 39-67 0
11/11/22 at UAlbany L 53-67 765
11/16/22 at Dartmouth L 65-68 307
11/21/22 HARVARD L 43-85 167
11/27/22 COLGATE W 65-56 0
11/30/22 NORTHEASTERN L 47-75 172
12/03/22 at Southern California L 40-88 258
12/07/22 at Boston U. L 65-73 406
12/10/22 at Notre Dame L 44-108 4,670
12/21/22 NEW HAMPSHIRE L 60-63 210

* 01/02/23 at St. Francis Brooklyn L 59-66 0
* 01/06/23 at Wagner L 61-63 174
* 01/08/23 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON L 52-62 167
* 01/14/23 STONEHILL W 80-72 0
* 01/16/23 WAGNER L 63-69 307
* 01/19/23 at Sacred Heart W 66-64 373

01/21/23 HARTFORD W 79-66 197
* 01/26/23 CENTRAL CONN. ST. W 69-67 833
* 01/28/23 at Fairleigh Dickinson L 53-74 312
* 02/02/23 at LIU W 61-39 120
* 02/04/23 at Saint Francis (PA) W 67-65 494
* 02/09/23 at Stonehill W 78-71 357
* 02/11/23 SAINT FRANCIS (PA) W 80-62 207

02/13/23 FISHER W 81-32 87
02/16/23 at Hartford W 58-51 170

* 02/18/23 SACRED HEART W 73-66 286
* 02/23/23 at Central Conn. St. W 62-60 249
* 02/25/23 LIU L 54-58 307
* 03/02/23 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN W 61-60 641

03/06/23 SAINT FRANCIS (PA) W 66-60 316
03/09/23 at Sacred Heart L 61-68 172

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Merrimack College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-6   Home: 5-3   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Thomas , Kaylee 14-11 427 30.5 55-156 .353 23-68 .338 41-48 .854 17 35 52 3.7 12 0 31 35 4 17 174 12.4
01 DeCesare, Jayme 16-16 562 35.1 61-155 .394 31-89 .348 35-47 .745 16 54 70 4.4 33 0 70 36 3 29 188 11.8
14 Staton, Amaya 16-16 411 25.7 79-171 .462 1-9 .111 27-39 .692 36 72 108 6.8 58 4 17 32 23 9 186 11.6
30 Hamilton, Marissa 11-9 286 26.0 44-118 .373 7-32 .219 18-27 .667 9 54 63 5.7 26 1 6 22 9 9 113 10.3
02 Christian , Diamond 16-16 491 30.7 45-120 .375 25-68 .368 16-26 .615 29 47 76 4.8 31 0 43 33 3 20 131 8.2
04 Bray, Mackenzie 12-7 247 20.6 28-69 .406 12-37 .324 11-13 .846 6 15 21 1.8 20 0 7 13 1 5 79 6.6
03 Owens, Ava 14-5 264 18.9 27-48 .563 0-0 .000 13-24 .542 18 16 34 2.4 35 1 13 35 4 8 67 4.8
12 Fursman, Alana 11-0 150 13.6 12-35 .343 6-20 .300 7-11 .636 4 16 20 1.8 10 0 3 12 2 3 37 3.4
22 Melaschenko, Lydia 14-0 147 10.5 10-19 .526 3-5 .600 12-17 .706 12 5 17 1.2 14 0 9 10 0 6 35 2.5
11 Powell, Jada 15-0 171 11.4 10-30 .333 0-1 .000 5-13 .385 21 45 66 4.4 19 0 3 11 7 4 25 1.7
24 Manion, Molly 7-0 41 5.9 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.6 0 0 1 2 2 0 4 0.6
15 Okoh, Antoinette 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
00 Wise-Wright, Sidni 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 373-925 .403 108-330 .327 185-265 .698 198 390 588 36.8 258 6 203 250 58 110 1039 64.94
Opponents 3200 200.0 382-938 .407 95-316 .301 159-232 .685 194 376 570 35.6 270 5 200 253 52 118 1018 63.63

Team Statistics Merri OPP
SCORING 1039 1018
    Points Per Game 64.9 63.6
    Scoring Margin 1.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 373-925 382-938
    Field Goal Pct .403 .407
3 POINT FG-ATT 108-330 95-316
    3PT FG Pct .327 .301
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 185-265 159-232
    FT Pct .698 .685
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 9.9
REBOUNDS 588 570
    Rebounds Per Game 36.8 35.6
    Rebounds Margin 1.2 –
ASSISTS 203 200
    Assists Per Game 12.7 12.5
TURNOVERS 250 253
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 15.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 110 118
    Steals Per Game 6.9 7.4
BLOCKS 58 52
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.3
ATTENDANCE 2,748 2,079
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-344 8-260
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Merrimack 263 220 263 293 1039
Opponents 250 232 268 268 1018

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/23 at  St. Francis Brooklyn L 59-66 0
01/06/23 at  Wagner L 61-63 174
01/08/23 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON L 52-62 167
01/14/23 STONEHILL W 80-72 0
01/16/23 WAGNER L 63-69 307
01/19/23 at  Sacred Heart W 66-64 373
01/26/23 CENTRAL CONN. ST. W 69-67 833
01/28/23 at  Fairleigh Dickinson L 53-74 312
02/02/23 at  LIU W 61-39 120
02/04/23 at  Saint Francis (PA) W 67-65 494
02/09/23 at  Stonehill W 78-71 357
02/11/23 SAINT FRANCIS (PA) W 80-62 207
02/18/23 SACRED HEART W 73-66 286
02/23/23 at  Central Conn. St. W 62-60 249
02/25/23 LIU L 54-58 307
03/02/23 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN W 61-60 641


